

## Title

# Parkinson's Disease Devices

---

Reference Number: RDF1930-23

Date of Response: 09/10/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1<sup>st</sup> April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

1. Has your Trust purchased any of the following devices reviewed by NICE between the 1st of January 2020 and the 31st of August 2023?
  - The Personal KinetiGraph (PKG) Movement Recording System (Global Kinetics Corporation). No
  - STAT-ON (Sense4care). No
  - Kinesia 360 (Great Lakes Neurotechnologies). No
  - KinesiaU (Great Lakes Neurotechnologies). No.
  - PDMonitor (PD Neurotechnology). No.

I am not seeking quantities or prices simply a yes or no for each product.

2. Has your Trust received any of the above devices reviewed by NICE between the 1st of January 2020 and the 31st of August 2023 without your Trust being required to pay? This question is not applicable.

I am not seeking quantities or prices simply a yes or no for each product.